

PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARTI SECRETARIAT 2ND Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg, New Delhi

No.A-10/105/2014-PPC

Date: 6 December, 2014

To.

The Under Secretary (Ad.I)
Department of Personnel & Trainning,
North Block,
New Delhi.

Sub: Filling up the post of Director (Administration) in PB-3 Rs.15600-39100 + Grade Pay Rs.7600/- on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to this Secretariat's letters of even number dated 28th October, 2014 and 2nd December, 2014 on the above mentioned subject and to state that Sh. U. S. Chattopadhyay, Department of Personnel & Training presently working as Deputy Director in ISTM has not so far reported for duty in this Secretariat to the post of Director (Administration) on deputation basis.

- 2. He may be relieved of his duties in DoP&T/ISTM by 31.12.2014 with the direction to report to this Secretariat for assuming the charge of Director (Administration) on deputation basis on or before 31.12.2014, failing which it will be inferred that his parent office is not in a position to relieve him or he is no longer willing to join in this Secretariat. Accordingly, the offer of appointment issued to him shall stand cancelled without giving any further notice.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Vijayalakshmi Krishnan)
Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tele: 23730598

Copy to: (i) Sh. U. S. Chattopadhyay, Deputy Director, ISTM, DoP&T, Administrative Block, JNU Campus (Old), Olof Palme Marg, New Delhi-67.

(ii) Director, ISTM, DoP&T, Administrative Block, JNU Campus (Old), Olof Palme Marg, New Delhi-67

and sold from

Joseph Jak